$150,000 or more 52 (6.9)

Healthcare professional (n=893)

A
u
th

o
r

M
a
n
u
s
c
ri
p
t

This article is protected by copyright. All rights reserved

   No 659 (73.8)

   Practitioner 72 (8.1)

   Ancillary staff (not directly involved

in clinical decision making)
162 (18.1)

Past medical history

   History of cancer (n=895) 162 (18.1)

   History of diabetes (n=894) 167 (18.7)

   History of hypertension (n=894) 298 (33.3)

   History of atrial fibrillation (n=894) 64 (7.2)

   History of heart attack (n=894) 47 (5.3)

Overall health (n=893)

   Poor 112 (12.5)

   Fair 224 (25.1)

   Good 298 (33.4)

   Very good 203 (22.7)

   Excellent 56 (6.3)

 285

 286

 287

 288

Table 2: Testing preferences

 290

 across varying levels of risk, benefit, and cost for each scenario 289

CP (n=900) mTBI-adult (n=775) mTBI-child (n=125)

Difference between

percent desiring testing

among mTBI-child and

mTBI-adult (95% CI)

Number desiring testing /

Number randomized to

group (%)

Number desiring testing /

Number randomized to

group (%)

Number desiring testing /

Number randomized to

group (%)

Risk

  0.1% 319/453 (70.4) 249/380 (65.5) 63/72 (87.5) 22.0% (11.3% to 29.6%)

  1% 308/447 (68.9) 247/395 (62.5) 41/53 (77.4) 14.8% (1.1% to 25.2%)

  Diff. (95% CI) -1.5% (-7.5% to 4.5%) -3.0% (-9.7% to 3.8%) -10.1% (-24.3% to 3.1%)

Benefit

  0.1% 291/448 (65.0) 228/375 (60.8) 59/72 (81.9) 21.1% (9.7% to 29.9%)

  1% 336/452 (74.3) 268/400 (67.0) 45/53 (84.9) 17.9% (5.2% to 26.6%)

  Diff. (95% CI) +9.4% (3.4% to 15.3%) +6.2% (-0.6% to 12.9%) +3.0% (-11.0% to 15.7%)

Cost

  $0 361/447 (80.8) 275/377 (72.9) 56/69 (81.2) 8.2% (-3.4% to 17.1%)

  $100 266/453 (58.7) 221/398 (55.5) 48/56 (85.7) 30.2% (17.8% to 38.6%)

  Diff. (95% CI) -22.0% (-27.7% to -16.1%) -17.4% (-24.1% to -10.5%) +4.6% (-9.1% to 18.3%)

A
u
th

o
r

M
a
n
u
s
c
ri
p
t

This article is protected by copyright. All rights reserved

Total 627/900 (69.7) 496/775 (64.0) 104/125 (83.2)

 291

Table 2 caption: Proportions are unadjusted. Abbreviations: CP = chest pain, mTBI = mild traumatic brain injury, diff = difference, CI 292

= confidence interval. 293

 294

 295

 296

 297

 298

Table 3: Associations between testing risk, benefit and cost: logistic regression models  299

 300

Model 1 Model 2 Model 3

AOR (95% CI) AOR (95% CI) AOR (95% CI)

CP (n=900)

   Risk (1% v. 0.1%) 1.01 (0.75, 1.36) 0.99 (0.71, 1.39) 0.98 (0.70, 1.38)

   Benefit (1% v. 0.1%) 1.55 (1.15, 2.08) 1.63 (1.16, 2.29) 1.67 (1.18, 2.35)

   Cost ($100 v. $0) 0.34 (0.25, 0.46) 0.34 (0.24, 0.48) 0.33 (0.23, 0.47)